ENGINE

Configuration

Cylinders

Engine capacity (cc)

Bore x Stroke (mm)

Max. output ECE (bhp/kW/rpm)
Max. torque ECE (Nm/rpm)

Octane rating

Fuel system
Compression ratio

PERFORMANCE
Top speed (mph)

Acceleration 0-62 mph (sec)

FUEL CONSUMPTION
Urban (mpg)

Extra Urban (mpg)
Combined (mpg)

CO? (g/km)

VED Band

ON THE ROAD PRICE

S40 S
S40 SE

1.8
Manual Auto

Transverse —
16 valve

4

1798

83 x83.1
125/92/6000

165/4000

95 RON Unleaded
(min. 91)

Multipoint fuel injection
10.8:1

124 TBC
109 TBC
28.8 TBC
49.6 TBC
39.2 TBC
172 TBC
C TBC
£16,098.00

£18,348.00

2.0D (Euro IV)
Manual

Transverse —

16 valve

4

1998

85 x 88

136/100/4000

320/2000

N/A Diesel

Multipoint direct fuel injection
185:1

130

95

37.2
61.4
49.6

152

£17,668.00
£19,938.00

For full product specification details please refer to the enclosed CD_ROM.

2.4
Manual Auto

Transverse —
20 valve

5

2435

83 x 90
170/125/6000

230/4400

95 RON Unleaded
(min. 91)

Multipoint fuel injection
10.3:1

138 134
8.2 8.9
22.8 214
428 422
332 31.0
203 217
D D
£18,613.00
£20,863.00

T5
Manual Auto

Transverse —
20 valve

5

2521

83 x93
220/162/5000

320/1500 — 4800

98 RON Unleaded
(min. 91)

Multipoint fuel injection
9.0:1

149 146
6.8 7.2
22.6 20.6
44.1 40.9
325 30.1
208 224
D D
£23,763.00

All information is correct at the time of print: May_04



